

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 14 OF 2020

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.APPELLANT
V/S
Smt. Samina Nasir Naikwadi And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2020

Smt. Samina Nasi Naikwadi And Ors.APPELLANT
V/S
Shri. Bajirao Kisan Thorat And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Sanket Khandagale h/f Shekhar Jagtap for the Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

Place before next National Lok Adalat.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)